

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 27246/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2022 in OA No. 19/2022 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Kochi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALAKRISHNAN MULLIKOTE (EX HAV 256812 M)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.137635/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137634/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.137632/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.137633/2023-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

WITH

C.A. No. 5199/2023

(IA No.140726/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140725/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.140723/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.140724/2023-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 25-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G. (N.P.)
Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. K Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Pottaraju, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mehley S.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mehley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30th January, 2024.

In the meanwhile, stay granted by this Court to continue.

It will open for the respondents to file the counter affidavit
in the meantime.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)